BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE DETENTION FACILITIES
TO SERVE WOODARD DETENTION POND C2
MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1
CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
MAY 23, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
MAY 24, 2024
1968-43001 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

1) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

2) DC CONTRACTING SERVICES, LLC

3) EUBANK EXCAVATION LLC

4) NORTH HOUSTON TANDEM, INC.

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$1,214,374.90

\$1,366,244.00

\$1,378,512.08

\$1,483,281.00

CALENDAR DAYS - 80/90

I, Amenda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and diffrect.



BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

				10001 (0.2)				
17774.4				1) R CONSTRUCT	TON CIVIL, LLC	2) DC CONTRACTIN	G SERVICES, LLC	3) EUBANK EXI
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
	FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1)							
1 FULL	CONSTRUCTION STAKING OF DRAINAGE ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$25,117.10
2 24" 0	G.M.P. 16 GAUGE, ASTM A742 STANDARD, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	371	\$115.00	\$42,665.00	\$132.00	\$48,972.00	\$183.00
3 60° R COM	CP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, PLETE IN PLACE	LF	303	\$415,00	\$125,745,00	\$434,00	\$131,502,00	\$512.90
4 6' X 4 BED0	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES DING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	155	\$635,00	\$98,425.00	\$672,00	\$104,160.00	\$728,30
WITH	. 60° R.C.P. STORM SEWER OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING 2° TOE WALL ALONG FLOWLINE TRIBUTARY, 4:1 SET, 2° TOE WALL ON ALL OTHER SIDES, THER APPURTENANCES INCLUDING RIP-RAP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$26,000,00	\$52,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$31,000,00	\$35,544.30
SLOP	REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES CONCRETE E PAVING WITH 2' TOE WALL ALONG FLOWLINE TRIBUTARY, 5;1 SET, 2' TOE WALL ON ALL ER SIDES, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES INCLUDING RIP-RAP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN E	EA	1	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$22,750.00	\$22,750.00	\$41,019.30
7 REINI "C" M	FORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE ANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000,00	\$19,500,00	\$19,500.00	\$15,666.80
TRUC	M SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED APPROXIMATELY 0.25 MILES USING OFF-ROAD KS TO FILL SITE "A", INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% DARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$4,00	\$6,400.00	\$3,50	\$5,600.00	\$5.40
OTHE	OSED BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, AND ALL R APPURTENANCES, AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PROTECTION BARRIERS AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,350.00	\$37,450.00	\$4,774.80
WITH	NG, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF POND C2, SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF- TRUCKS TO THE FILL SITE "A" AS SPECIFIED IN SHEET 7A OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS N 0.25 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR ITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19700	\$3.00	\$59,100,00	\$2.90	\$57,130.00	\$3.90
CONS	NG, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF POND C2, SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF- TRUCKS TO THE FILL SITE OF COLTON SECTION 6 AS SPECIFIED IN SHEET 8A OF THE TRUCTION PLANS WITHIN 0.75 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% DARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	62200	\$4,30	\$267,460.00	\$7.60	\$472,720.00	\$4.51
(MIN.)	F DETENTION POND C-2 AMENITY LAKE CLAY LINER. INCLUDES EXCAVATION OF RIAL SUITABLE FOR LAKE LINING FROM SITE, FILLING IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS UNTIL 2" THICK AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE DONE ONLY AS TED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$3,60	\$5,760.00	\$11.40
PER S	/ATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALES AT FILL SITE "A", 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE TTOM (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, HYDROMULCH SEEDING WMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) SPOIL STOCKPILED ADJACENT TO SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2074	\$4.50	\$9,333.00	\$5,00	\$10,370.00	\$8.20
24" 10	EME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE E AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, 148' BOTTOM WIDTH, 5:1 SIDE SLOPES, LETE IN PLACE	SY	1150	\$105,00	\$120,750.00	\$88,00	\$101,200,00	\$81.90
15 DRAIN IN PLA	AGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM AT FUTURE COLTON SECTION 6, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE CE	LF	3282	\$3.50	\$11,487,00	\$4.00	\$13,128.00	\$7,90
16 GRASS	3-LINED PILOT CHANNEL PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	618	\$6.50	\$4,017.00	\$10.00	\$6,180.00	\$43.80

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

	ITEM DESCRIPTION			1) R CONSTRUCT	TON CIVIL, LLC	2) DC CONTRACTING	S SERVICES, LLC	3) EUBANK EXI
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
	17 DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND PROOF ROLL EXISTING LOW AREAS, PRIOR TO HAULING TO FILL AREA OR PLACEMENT OF FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	684	\$6.00	\$4,104.00	\$3,00	\$2,052.00	\$7,70
	18 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER , ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,750,00	\$2,750,00	\$972,60
	19 REMOVAL OF 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650,00	\$700,00	\$700.00	\$192,60
	20 18" RIP RAP, (GRADE 1) WITH 8" TOP SOIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	556	\$130,00	\$72,280.00	\$115,00	\$63,940.00	\$108.80
	21 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER NECESSARY FOR EXCAVATION, INCLUDES ANY AND ALL METHODS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,040,30
	22 AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DETENTION FACILITIES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOW LINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	-1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$21,177.00
	23 CLEANOUT AND TOTAL DISILTING OF STORM SEWER WITHIN SECTION UPON FINAL INSPECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$6,00	\$4,974.00	\$6.00	\$4,974,00	\$10,20
	24 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	829	\$0.10	\$82.90	\$2,00	\$1,658,00	\$1.20
ı	DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1) SUBTOTAL:				2004 770 00			
	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$981,772.90		\$1,170,196.00	
	1 STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,100,00	\$1,100.00	\$3,200,00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600,00
	2 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500,00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00
	3 EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$45,00	\$22,500.00	\$20,00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00
	4 DEWATERING OF POND, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	618	\$20.00	\$12,360.00	\$20,00	\$12,360,00	\$20.00
	5 EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$16.00	\$13,264.00	\$16.00	\$13,264.00	\$16.00
	6 EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150,00
	7 DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$20.00	\$16,580.00	\$20,00	\$16,580.00	\$20.00
М	MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$67,454.00		\$57,054.00	
							40.100.100	

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM				1) R CONSTRUCT	TON CIVIL, LLC	2) DC CONTRACTING	S SERVICES, LLC	3) EUBANK EX
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBII	NG ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS						TOTAL GOOD	DINIT COST
	ON STAKING OF CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,900.00	\$5,900,00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$16,400.40
STUMPS AND ROO	IUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED FILL SITE "A", INCLUDES REMOVING ALL TS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE MENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13.94	\$9,200.00	\$128,248.00	\$7,600.00	\$105,944,00	\$8,455,30
3 AIR BRIDGE MATTIN	NG FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING PIPELINE, AS NECESSARY AND AT THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,950,00	\$13,950,00	\$6,470.80
CGMP, REMOVAL A	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING, INCLUDES TWO 36" ND DISPOSAL OF 36" CGMP AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000,00	\$13,000,00	\$13,000.00	\$6,303.70
CLEARING AND GRUBBIN	G ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$165,148.00		\$138,994.00	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FAI SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEO	CILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1) DUS ITEMS				\$981,772.90		\$1,170,196,00	
SUBTOTAL CLEARING ANI	D GRUBBING ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$67,454.00		\$57,054.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$165,148.00		\$138,994.00	
					\$1,214,374.90		\$1,366,244.00	

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

			CA	AVATION LLC	4) NORTH HOUSTO	N TANDEM INC
ITE	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
DR	AINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1)					
	1 FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING OF DRAINAGE ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,117.10	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
	2 24" C.G.M.P. 16 GAUGE, ASTM A742 STANDARD, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	371	\$67,893.00	\$120.00	\$44,520.00
	3 60" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	303	\$155,408.70	\$500.00	\$151,500,00
	4 6' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ASTM C-1433, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	155	\$112,886.50	\$790.00	\$122,450,00
	5 DUAL 60" R.C.P. STORM SEWER OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2" TOE WALL ALONG FLOWLINE TRIBUTARY, 4:1 SET, 2" TOE WALL ON ALL OTHER SIDES, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES INCLUDING RIP-RAP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$71,088.60	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
	6 6' X 4' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING WITH 2' TOE WALL ALONG FLOWLINE TRIBUTARY, 5,1 SET, 2' TOE WALL ON ALL OTHER SIDES, ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES INCLUDING RIP-RAP, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$41,019.30	\$35,000,00	\$35,000,00
	7 REINFORCED CONCRETE STORM SEWER JUNCTION BOX WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$15,666.80	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	B STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOILS TO BE HAULED APPROXIMATELY 0.25 MILES USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS TO FILL SITE "A", INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM B" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$8,840.00	\$5.80	\$9,280.00
9	PROPOSED BACKSLOPE INTERCEPTOR STRUCTURE, CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, AS PER DETAIL, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$33,423.60	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00
10	HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF POND C2, SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF- ROAD TRUCKS TO THE FILL SITE "A" AS SPECIFIED IN SHEET 7A OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS WITHIN 0.25 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	19700	\$76,830.00	\$5.35	\$105,395.00
11	HAULING, PLACEMENT, AND COMPACTION OF POND C2, SPOILS TO BE HAULED USING OFF- ROAD TRUCKS TO THE FILL SITE OF COLTON SECTION 6 AS SPECIFIED IN SHEET 6A OF THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS WITHIN 0.75 MILES OF THE PROJECT, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	62200	\$280,522.00	\$5.80	\$360,760,00
12	FILL OF DETENTION POND C-2 AMENITY LAKE CLAY LINER. INCLUDES EXCAVATION OF MATERIAL SUITABLE FOR LAKE LINING FROM SITE, FILLING IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS UNTIL 2" THICK (MIN.), AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY, TO BE DONE ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1600	\$18,240.00	\$5.80	\$9,280.00
13	EXCAVATION AND GRADING OF DRAINAGE SWALES AT FILL SITE "A", 3:1 MINIMUM SIDE SLOPE "V" BOTTOM (ALL DEPTHS), INCLUDES HAULING OF SPOIL MATERIAL, HYDROMULCH SEEDING PER SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) SPOIL TO BE STOCKPILED ADJACENT TO SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2074	\$17,006.80	\$10.00	\$20,740.00
14	EXTREME EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, TO INCLUDE 24" TOE AROUND PERIMETER OF SLOPE PAVING, 146' BOTTOM WIDTH, 5:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1150	\$94,185.00	\$85.00	\$97,750.00
15	DRAINAGE SWALES, "V" BOTTOM AT FUTURE COLTON SECTION 6, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3282	\$25,927.80	\$10.00	\$32,820.00
16	GRASS-LINED PILOT CHANNEL PER CONSTRUCTION PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	618	\$27,068.40	\$160.00	\$98,880.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

ITC			C/	AVATION LLC	4) NORTH HOUSTO	N TANDEM, INC.
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1/	DEMUCK, SCARIFY, AND PROOF ROLL EXISTING LOW AREAS, PRIOR TO HAULING TO FILL AREA OR PLACEMENT OF FILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	684	\$5,266,80	\$5,00	\$3,420.00
18	8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER , ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$972,60	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	REMOVAL OF 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$192.60	\$500,00	\$500,00
	18" RIP RAP, (GRADE 1) WITH 8" TOP SOIL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	556	\$60,492,80	\$50,00	\$27,800.00
21	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER NECESSARY FOR EXCAVATION, INCLUDES ANY AND ALL METHODS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,040,30	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	AS-BUILT SURVEY OF DETENTION FACILITIES HIGH BANK, TOE, FLOW LINE AND FILL SITE FRONT OF LOT, BUILDING LINE, BACK OF PAD, AND BACK OF LOT, INCLUDES A CERTIFIED EXHIBIT AND AN AUTOCAD FILE OF SURVEY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$21,177.00	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00
23	CLEANOUT AND TOTAL DISILTING OF STORM SEWER WITHIN SECTION UPON FINAL INSPECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$8,455.80	\$5,00	\$4,145.00
24	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	829	\$994.80	\$3.00	\$2,487.00
DRAI	NAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1) SUBTOTAL;			\$1,173,516.30		
MISC	ELLANEOUS ITEMS			4 1,11 0,0 10.00		\$1,272,377.00
1	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,600,00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500,00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$10,000,00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
4	DEWATERING OF POND, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	618	\$12,360.00	\$20,00	\$12,360.00
5	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$13,264.00	\$16.00	\$13,264.00
6	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150,00	\$150,00	\$150.00
7	DEWATERING FOR STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	829	\$16,580.00	\$20,00	\$16,580,00
MISCE	LLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			\$57,954.00		\$73,854.00

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM			C	AVATION LLC	4) NORTH HOUSTO	N TANDEM, INC.
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	RING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS					
	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING OF CLEARING & GRUBBING ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	_ 1	\$16,400.40	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED FILL SITE "A". INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, CHIPPING AND HAULING OF DEBRIS OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE COLTON DEVELOPMENT (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	13.94	\$117,866.88	\$7,500.00	\$104,550.00
3	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING PIPELINE, AS NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,470,80	\$7,500,00	\$7,500.00
	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING, INCLUDES TWO 38° CGMP, REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 38° CGMP AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO THE ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$6,303.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	RING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS SUBTOTAL:			\$147,041.78		\$137,050.00
	OTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1)			\$1,173,516.30		\$1,272,377.00
	TAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			\$57,954.00		\$73,854.00
	ITAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS - MAGNOLIA WOODS MUD NO. 1 DRAINAGE ITEMS			\$147,041.78		\$137,050,00
TOTAL	AMOUNT BASE BID			\$1,378,512.08		\$1,483,281.00